## Tribunaux décisionnels Ontario Tribunal d'appel en matière de permis



Citation: Jovanka Jovic o/a Zora Srpski Dom v Registrar, Retirement Homes Regulatory Authority, 2022 13975/RHA

Date: 2022-12-19

File Number: 13975/RHA

Appeal of Registrar Orders under s. 95 of the *Retirement Homes Act*, 2010, S.O. 2010, c. 111

Between:

Jovanka Jovic o/a Zora Srpski Dom

**Appellant** 

and

Registrar, Retirement Homes Regulatory Authority

Respondent

ORDER

Order made by: Geoff Pollock, Vice Chair

Date of Order: 19 December 2022

## ORDER

- [1] Jovanka Jovic (the "appellant") appeals a decision of the Registrar, the Retirement Homes Regulatory Authority (the "Registrar") to revoke her licence effective 22 March 2022 under s. 95(1) of the *Retirement Homes Act*, S.O. 2010, c. 111 (the "*Act*").
- [2] Pursuant to s. 103(1) of the Act, the Registrar's decision is affirmed, excepting that the decision is effective as of today's date.
- [3] Costs in the amount of \$1,750.00 are hereby ordered. Costs are to be payable within 1 year from today's date, following this date, interest shall accrue pursuant to S. 129(1) of the *Courts of Justice Act*.
- [4] Written reasons to follow.

LICENCE APPEAL TRIBUNAL

1000 slock

**Geoff Pollock, Vice Chair** 

Released: 19 December 2022